CHANGE IN CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY
During the period under review, the authorized share capital of the company has been increased from Rs. 4,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Four Crore Only) divided into 40,00,000 (Forty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to Rs. 
13,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Only) divided into 1,30,00,000 (One Crore Thirty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten) each.

Changes as on date of this report:

12

https://www.anilbaghihospital.com/investors-information/flnancials/

Bonus Issue: The company in its board meeting dated April 29, 2025 had allotted 60,00,000 bonus shares in ratio of 3:1